

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 867

(First Reading File Bill)

In line 2, strike "White Tail" and substitute "White-Tailed"; in the same line, strike "Doe" and substitute "Antlerless Deer"; in lines 3 and 4, in each instance, strike "white tail" and substitute "white-tailed"; in line 4, strike "doe" and substitute "antlerless deer"; in lines 15 and 18, in each instance, strike "WHITE TAIL" and substitute "WHITE-TAILED"; and in line 18, strike "DOE" and substitute "ANTLERLESS DEER".